

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 23-1329 Version: 1 Name: Resolution: Waiving Special Event Application

Permit Fees - The Annual Wilbur Avenue Block

Party (PC)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 8/11/2023 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 9/7/2023 Final action: 9/7/2023

Title: Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Waiving Special Event Application Permit Fees

Purpose: The Annual Wilbur Avenue Block Party

Date(s): Saturday, August 19, 2023

Sponsor(s): Council Member, Patrick O. Council

Additional Information:

The Annual Wilbur Avenue Block Party will be held on Wilbur Avenue between Bergen Street and

Elizabeth Avenue (South Ward), from 10:00 A.M. until 8:00 P.M.

The City of Newark's Special Event Permit Application Fee (\$50.00) for street closure will be waived.

Rain Date: Saturday, August 26, 2023

**Sponsors:** Patrick O. Council, Council of the Whole

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2023	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass